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SUMMARY INDICATORS: TURKEY DEMOGRAPHIC AND HEALTH SURVEYS 1993, 1998, 2003 AND 2008

Indicator 1993 1998 2003 2008
Fertility

Total fertility rate (TFR) 15-49 2.73 2.61 2.22 2.15
Contraceptive prevalence rate

Any method
Any modern method

Pill
IUD
Injection
Condom
Female sterilization
Male sterilization
Implants

Any traditional method

62.6
34.5
4.9
18.8
0.1
6.6
2.9
0.0
-

28.1

63.9
37.7
4.4
19.8
0.5
8.2
4.2
0.0
-

25.5

71.0
42.5
4.7
20.2
0.4
10.8
5.7
0.1
-

28.5

73.0
46.0
5.3
16.9
0.9
14.3
8.3
0.1
0.0
27.0

Contraceptive use among married adolescent
Percentage of currently married adolescent
girls using a modern contraceptive method

Age 15-19 9.3 15.7 16.9 17.6
Unmet need for family planning

Percentage of currently married women
under age 50 with unmet need for family
planning 12.0 10.1 6.0 6.2

Antenatal coverage
Percentage of last live births in the five years
preceding the survey for which women
received at least one ANC from a medically
trained provider 62.3 67.9 80.9 92.0

Skilled asistance at delivery
Percentage of births in the five years
preceding the survey attended by medically
trained provider 75.9 80.6 82.9 91.3

Postnatal care
Percent distribution of the mother's first
postnatal check-up for the last live birth by
time after delivery

<4 hours
4-23 h
2 days
3-41 days
Total

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

63.4
12.2
4.6
2.8
83.0
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Indicator 1993 1998 2003 2008
Childhood mortality rates

Neonatal mortality
Post-neonatal mortality
Infant mortality
Child mortality
Under-five mortality

29
23
53
9

61

26
17
43
10
52

17
12
29
9
37

13
4
17
6
24

Vaccination coverage
Percentage of children age 15-26 months
who received specific vaccines at any time
before the survey

BCG
DPT3
Polio3
Measles
All vaccines

89.1
77.1
77.2
77.9
64.7

88.5
58.7
64.4
78.5
45.7

87.7
64.4
69.1
79.4
54.2

95.9
89.3
88.8
89.3
80.5

Birth registration
Percentage of children under five whose
births are registered with the civil authorities 74.2 77.7 84.3 93.7

Treatment for diarrhea
Percentage of children under age five with
diarrhea treated with

ORT (ORS or homemade solution)
Increased fluid intake

16.3
57.0

29.0
57.0

-
-

33.0
48.9

Treatment for ARI
Percentage of children under age five with
symptoms of ARI seeking care from a trained
provider 37.3 - 41.0 -

Nutritional status of children
Percentage of children under age five
considered malnourished according to three
anthropometric indices of nutritional status
Height-for-age (stunting)

Moderate or severe
Severe

          Weight for-height (wasting)
Moderate or severe
Severe

          Weight-for-age (underweight)
Moderate or severe
Severe

18.9
5.9

3.0
0.4

9.5
1.8

16.0
6.1

1.9
0.4

8.3
1.4

12.2
3.6

0.7
0.3

3.9
0.6

10.3
3.2

0.9
0.3

2.8
0.3

Knowledge of HIV/AIDS
Percentage of women/men who have heard
of HIV/AIDS

Ever-married women
Currently married men

-
-

83.4
92.9

88.1
-

-
-

Sanitary excreta disposal
Percentage of households with flush toilets,
pit toilets/latrines 59.4 67.4 75.9 81.1
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Indicator 1993 1998 2003 2008
Education

Percentage of females 15-19 with completed
primary education
Percentage of males 15-19 with completed
primary education
Percentage of females 20-24 with completed
secondary education
Percentage of males 20-24 with completed
secondary education

90.4

96.1

27.4

46.7

89.4

96.0

27.7

42.4

85.1

95.0

44.2

63.3

91.3

96.5

57.6

79.5
Breastfeeding

Percentage of children born in the five years
preceding the survey who who started
breastfeeding within one hour and within one
day of birth

Within 1 hour after birth
Within 1 day of birth

Percentage of children under 6 months who
are exclusively breastfed (based on 24 hour
recall)

Percentage of children 6-9 months receiving
breast milk and complementary food  (based
on 24 hour recall)

19.9
75.9

10.4

60.5

51.8
84.8

10.7

61.3

53.9
83.6

20.8

37.7

39.0
73.4

41.6

67.5

Maternal nutrition
Percentage of women age 15-49 body mass
ndex (BMI) and and percentage with specific
BMI levels

12.0-15.9 (Thin-Severe)
16.0-16.9 (Thin-Moderate)
17.0-18.4 (Thin-Mild)
18.5-20.4 (Normal)
20.5-22.9 (Normal)
23.0-24.9 (Normal)
25.0-26.9 (Overweight)
27.0-28.9 (Overweight)
29.0-29.9 (Overweight)
>= 30.0 (Obese)

2.3 (thin)

9.0
21.1
16.9
14.7
12.4
4.9
18.7

0.1
0.2
2.3
8.7

19.5
17.0
16.6
11.6
5.2

18.8

-
0.0
1.8
7.6
17.8
15.8
16.3
12.7
5.3
22.7

0.0
0.4
1.3
8.5
17.1
14.4
16.7
12.5
5.2
23.9


